## ER47 LB102 AJC - 01/31/2024

## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 102

Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. Renumber original sections 27, 28, and 29 as sections 29, 27, and
- 2 28, respectively.
- 3 2. On page 17, line 11, strike the period and insert an underscored
- 4 semicolon; and in line 16 after the semicolon insert "and".
- 5 3. On page 24, line 4, strike the first comma and insert "or".
- 6 4. On page 25, line 7, strike "(5)" and insert "(2)"; and in line 9
- 7 strike "licensed", show as stricken, and insert "professional".
- 8 5. On page 30, line 17, strike "(1)", show as stricken, and insert
- 9 "(a)"; in line 18 strike "(2)", show as stricken, and insert "(b)"; in
- 10 line 19 strike "(3)", show as stricken, and insert "(c)" and strike
- "(4)", show as stricken, and insert "(d)"; in line 20 strike "(5)", show
- 12 as stricken, and insert "(e)"; in line 21 strike "(6)", show as stricken,
- 13 and insert "(f)"; and in line 22 strike "(7)", show as stricken, and
- 14 insert "<u>(g)</u>".
- 15 6. On page 31, line 22, strike "or regulations adopted or" and
- 16 insert "and regulations adopted and".
- 17 7. On page 34, line 20, strike the first comma and insert "or" and
- 18 after "words" insert an underscored comma.